

Oncidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA BEHOLUH YATEK

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION No. 3-24-82-m

WHEREAS, The Indian Self-Determination act granted Tribes the rights to contract for Bureau programs, and,

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a Tribe recognized by the United States, and

WHEREAS, The Bureau of Indian Affairs is responsible to assist Tribes in their endeavor,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That, the Oneida Tribal Business Committee requests a contract from the Bureau of Indian Affairs to provide assistance from any unbanded funds in staffing the Oneida Tribal Land Office, and,

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Tribal Administrator is authorized to negotiate the contract and any amends thereof, and the Land Office Coordinator is authorized to execute the contract and any amends there to.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 9 members consists a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 24 day of 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of o members against; 8 members for; members not voting, and that said resolution has not been recinded or amended in any way.

Lee McLester III, Tribal Secretary